CHAPTER 468 FORMERLY HOUSE BILL NO. 347 AS AMENDED BY HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. 1

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 14 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO THE MANDATORY REPORTING OF SCHOOL CRIMES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE :

Section 1. Amend §4112(a)(4), Title 14 of the Delaware Code by striking the language "under 18 years of age" as the same appears after the word "student" and before the period "." at the end of the paragraph.

Section 2. Amend §4112(a)(7), Title 14 of the Delaware Code by striking the language "18 years of age or older" as the same appears after the word "persons" and before the word "hired".

Section 3. Amend §4112(a)(8), Title 14 of the Delaware Code by striking the language "in the State" that appears after the word "event" and before the period "." at the end of the paragraph.

Section 4. Amend §4112(a)(10), Title 14 of the Delaware Code by striking the language "18 years of age or older" that appears after the word "person" and before the word "who" in the first sentence of the paragraph.

Section 5. Amend §4112(b)(2), Title 14 of the Delaware Code by substituting the number "12" in lieu of the number "9" wherever it appears therein; and by substituting the word "twelve" in lieu of the word "nine" wherever it appears therein.

Section 6. Amend §4112(b)(3), Title 14 of the Delaware Code by striking the language "under the age of 18" as the same appears after the word "student" and before the word "has" in first sentence of the paragraph.

Section 7 Amend §4112(b)(4)d., Title 14 of the Delaware Code by striking the number 9 where it appears therein and substituting the number "12" in lieu thereof.

Approved August 25, 2010